
Azadik, 
Amrit Mahotsav 

Bid Number/gish s (Rs dwar): 

GEM/2025/B/5895496 

Dated/feztias - 31-01-2025 

Bid Document/ Rz gFadst 

Bid Details/fas favor 

Bid End Date/Time/Rs dg 1 & arfra/waa 25-02-2025 18:00:00 

Bid Opening Date/Time/f0s geat & 

alr@/aaa 
25-02-2025 18:30:00 

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/Rz Urmr 

e (g o H ard ) 
180 (Days) 

Ministry/State Name/Faraa/Isd & A Ministry Of Social Justice And Empowerment 

Department Name/#rT & ar# Department Of Empowerment Of Persons With Disabilities 

Organisation Name/&isl & A 
Swami Vivekanand National Institute Of Rehabilitation 
Training And Research (svnirtar) 

Office Name/a@dierr & AT Cuttack 

%l $Ael/Buyer Email co.svnirtar@gov.in 

Total Quantity/$e AT 5 

Item Category/ig HeIY 
Sebia Mini cap piercing capillary electrophoresis without 

CMC , Sebia Mini cap piercing capillary electrophoresis with 
CMC , HEMOSTAR XF one point zero, UPS , Dummy 1 

GeMARPTS # @ieh 7§ ¢ / Searched 
Strings used in GeMARPTS 

hemostar 

GeMARPTS 3 @lst 711 aRoT# / Searched 
Result generated in GeMARPTS 

Category not available on GeM for the text string uploaded 
by the buyer 

HfgEa ¥ v FafAd uRife AR / Relevant 
Categories selected for notification 

* Lea Symbols Near Vision Card 

BOQ Title/d3irRy WMiw BLOOD DISORDER GEM BID 

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the 

bidder (For 3 Years)R=X & =fgaat 3ia 

arffe 3R (3 ast @) 
10 Lakh (s) 

Years of Past Experience Required for 

same/similar service/5%l/q#a Jar3t F faw 

IR T e & af 
2 Year (s) 

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and 

Turnover/ 3q¥a ¥ anf ¥ wawas ge 

1/15



Bid Details/fas favor 

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience 

and Turnover/ 3EJ3d & aut § FIENT FE 
No 

Document required from seller/fesar ¥ #iar 

T EFALSA 

Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested 
in ATC),Compliance of BoQ specification and supporting 

document 
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience / 

Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his 
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by 
the buyer 

Do you want to show documents uploaded 
by bidders to all bidders participated in Yes 

bid?/ 

Bid to RA enabled/Ris & Ra¥ et afra fmr | Yes 

RA Qualification Rule H1-Highest Priced Bid Elimination 

Type of Bid/f@s & UHR Two Packet Bid 

Primary product category Sebia Mini cap piercing capillary electrophoresis with CMC 

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications 

registered with GeM) 

during technical evaluation/d@=lfl ZeAiH= & |2 Days 

2R TN T ¥ IgHG T 

Inspection Required (By Empanelled 
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre- No 

Evaluation Method /s ugfa Item wise evaluation/ 

Arbitration Clause No 

Mediation Clause No 

EMD Detail/$tadl Ravor 

Advisory Bank/tsarssit d% State Bank of India 

Schedule 1 EMD Amount/gT#&r IR (In INR) 18000 

Schedule 2 EMD Amount/gT#&r IR (In INR) 18000 

Schedule 3 EMD Amount/gT#&r IR (In INR) 4000 

Schedule 4 EMD Amount/$T#Er IR (In INR) 1000 

Schedule 5 EMD Amount/$T#&r IR (In INR) 1 

ePBG Detail /S0dish fazor 

Advisory Bank/tsarssit d% State Bank of India 

ePBG Percentage (%)/$0dsh ufaerd (%) 5.00 

2/15



Duration of ePBG required (Months)/&ieisfy & 
76 

e safa @), 

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the 

relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service 
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this 

Policy./3# & ref & SRS 7T F 3Tgd [T A Hafd FIr F forw Rs & @y dg wAfda qeads AR 
mmm%}mflmaflgflmméimfiMHmmmm%mewmém‘é’ffi@zé:mafimr P gg AT F 
A A e @ I R 

(b). The EMD Amount will be applicable for each schedule/group selected during Bid creation. 

(). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./St#é 3R Furea 
ST AR, ST T I A &, e & wat A el awfew 

Beneficiary/aranaf : 

DIRECTOR 
CUTTACK, Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities, Swami Vivekanand National Institute of 

Rehabilitation Training and Research (SVNIRTAR), Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment 
(Dr P P Mohanty) 

MII Purchase Preference/W3m$ams @le adaar 

Ml Purchase Preference/Ta3m$3ms @l adgar Yes 

MSE Purchase Preference/tauas @lig adaar 

MSE Purchase Preference/Tauds @le adan Yes 

1. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st 
March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in 

the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant / 
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the 
date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the 

completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
2. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or 

through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any 
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU for number of Financial years as indicated above in the bid document 

before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in support of having 
supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of primary product 

having highest value should meet this criterion. 
3. Preference to Make In India products (For bids < 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local supplier 
as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to time and its 

subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The minimum 
local content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. If the bidder wants to avail the 

Purchase preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the percentage of the local 
content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with their bid, failing which 

no purchase preference shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating 
to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company 

and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the Public 
Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-I and Class-Il Local suppliers 

3/15



as per MIl order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local suppliers as per Ml order dated 04.06.2020 are 
not eligible to participate. However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate .The 
buyers are advised to refer the OM No.F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023. 

OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy 
for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. 

4. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are 

validated online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small 
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and 

its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the 
Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are 

excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers 
offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid 
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in 

this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide 
eligibility for purchase preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is 

not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of 
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match 

L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are 
advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for 

compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 
and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is 
validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents 

submitted. 
5. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and 

for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc. 
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any 

impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of 
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and 

based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

6. Reverse Auction would be conducted amongst all the technically qualified bidders except the Highest quoting 
bidder. The technically qualified Highest Quoting bidder will not be allowed to participate in RA. However, H-1 

will also be allowed to participate in RA in following cases: 

i. If number of technically qualified bidders are only 2 or 3. 
ii. If Buyer has chosen to split the bid amongst N sellers, and H1 bid is coming within N. 

iii. In case Primary product of only one OEM is left in contention for participation in RA on elimination of H-1. 
iv. If L-1 is non-MSE and H-1 is eligible MSE and H-1 price is coming within price band of 15% of Non-MSE L-1 

v. If L-1 is non-MIl and H-1 is eligible MIl and H-1 price is coming within price band of 20% of Non-MII L-1 

Evaluation Method ( Item Wise Evaluation Method ) 

Contract will be awarded schedulewise and the determination of L1 will be done separately for each schedule. 
The details of item-consignee combination covered under each schedule are as under: 

Evaluation Schedules Item/Category Quantity 

Schedule 1 Sebia Mini Cap Piercing Capillary Electrophoresis Without Cmc 1 

Schedule 2 Sebia Mini Cap Piercing Capillary Electrophoresis With Cmc 1 

Schedule 3 Hemostar Xf One Point Zero 1 

Schedule 4 Ups 1 

Schedule 5 Dummy 1 1 

Sebia Mini Cap Piercing Capillary Electrophoresis Without CMC 

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier 
respectively/Haer: Aol 1 3R Ao 2 & TN 3Mgfcihd F T 3 3r6ar wd F &S T 31ERIF) 

4115



Technical Specifications/dsih RRIRAT 

Specification Document View File 

BOQ Detail Document View File 

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer/@/Rafér 3T and/ a2 Quantity/arar 

Consignee 

S.No./#. || Reporting/Officer/ . Delivery Days/Reiadl & 
i ot/ e Address/qdr Quantity/arar o 

ke 

754010,At-Olatpur, Po-Bairoi, 
1 Prasanta Rout Dist-Cuttack, Pin-754010, 1 45 

Odisha 

Sebia Mini Cap Piercing Capillary Electrophoresis With CMC 

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier 
respectively/Haer: Aol 1 3R Ao 2 & TN 3Mgfcihd F T 3 3r6ar wd F &S T 31ERIF) 

Technical Specifications/dsih RRIRAT 

Specification Document View File 

BOQ Detail Document View File 

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer/@/Rafér 3T and/ a2 Quantity/arar 

5/15



Consignee 

S.No./®. || Reporting/Officer/ . Delivery Days/Rflall & 
i ot/ e Address/qdr Quantity/arar [ 

ke 

754010,At-Olatpur, Po-Bairoi, 
1 Prasanta Rout Dist-Cuttack, Pin-754010, 1 45 

Odisha 

HEMOSTAR XF One Point Zero 

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier 
respectively/Haer: Aol 1 3R Ao 2 & TN 3Mgfcihd F T 3 3r6ar wd F &S T 31ERIF) 

Technical Specifications/dsih RRIRAT 

Specification Document View File 

BOQ Detail Document View File 

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer/@/Rafér 3T and/ a2 Quantity/arar 

Consignee 

S.No./. | Reporting/Officer/ ) Delivery Days/Rdliadl & 
i ot/ e Address/qdr Quantity/arar o 

ke 

754010,At-Olatpur, Po-Bairoi, 
1 Prasanta Rout Dist-Cuttack, Pin-754010, 1 45 

Odisha 

UPS 

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier 
respectively/Haer: Aol 1 3R Ao 2 & TN 3Mgfcihd F T 3 3r6ar wd F &S T 31ERIF) 

Technical Specifications/dsih RRIRAT 

Specification Document View File 

BOQ Detail Document View File 

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period. 

6/15



Consignees/Reporting Officer/@/Rafér 3T and/ a2 Quantity/arar 

Consignee 

S.No./5. | Reporting/Officer/ . Delivery Days/Rflall & 
i ot/ RafEr Address/qdr Quantity/arar [ 

ke 

754010,At-Olatpur, Po-Bairoi, 

1 Prasanta Rout Dist-Cuttack, Pin-754010, 1 45 
Odisha 

Dummy 1 

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier 

respectively/Faer: 4oft 1 3R Ao 2 F TN 3mgfcisd 

Technical Specifications/dsih RRIRAT 

& T 3 IFear WH T S T aREF) 

Specification Document View File 

BOQ Detail Document View File 

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer/@/Rafér 3T and/ a2 Quantity/arar 

Consignee 

S.No./. | Reporting/Officer/ ) Delivery Days/Rdliadl & 
i ot/ e Address/qdr Quantity/arar [ 

ke 

754010,At-Olatpur, Po-Bairoi, 
1 Prasanta Rout Dist-Cuttack, Pin-754010, 1 45 

Odisha 

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/ra g s ¢ R & fdw of 

7115



1. Generic 

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up 

to 25 % of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to 
increase the ordered quantity up to 25% of the contracted quantity during the currency of the contract at 
the contracted rates. The delivery period of quantity shall commence from the last date of original 

delivery order and in cases where option clause is exercised during the extended delivery period the 
additional time shall commence from the last date of extended delivery period. The additional delivery 

time shall be (Increased quantity + Original quantity) x Original delivery period (in days), subject to 
minimum of 30 days. If the original delivery period is less than 30 days, the additional time equals the 

original delivery period. The Purchaser may extend this calculated delivery duration up to the original 
delivery period while exercising the option clause. Bidders must comply with these terms. 

2. Forms of EMD and PBG 

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Account Payee Demand Draft in favour of 

Director, SVNIRTAR 

payable at 
Olatpur, Cuttack 

Eidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the DD along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy 

to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date. 

3. Forms of EMD and PBG 

Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft also 

(besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). DD should be made in favour of 

Director, SVNIRTAR 

payable at 
Olatpur, Cuttack 

. After award of contract, Successful Bidder can upload scanned copy of the DD in place of PBG and has to 
ensure delivery of hard copy to the original DD to the Buyer within 15 days of award of contract. 

4. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC 

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses 

SWAMI VIVEKANAND NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF REHABILITATION TRAI 
NING AND RESEARCH 

(Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of India) 

Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities,(Divyangjan) 

OLATPUR, P.O: BAIROI, DIST: CUTTACK (ODISHA) Pin: 754010. 

Website: www.svnirtar.nic.in, E-mail: dir.nirtar@nic.in &svnirtar@gmail.com 

Ref-AD-5/BOQ/BDU/PMRD// 
24-25 

Date-23.01.25 

8/15



GEM BOQ BID DOCUMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF BLOOD DISORDER 

Bidders can participate in GEM BOQ Bid in GEM site those are registe 

REHABILITATION UNIT 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS AND TERMS & CONDITIONS OF TENDER DOCUMENT 

red seller of GEM. 

All rules & regulations of bid are as per default conditions and proce 
dure of GEM. 

A FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS TO BE UPLODED. 

Sl Name of documents 

1 GST Certificate 

2 Pan Card 

3 Aadhar card 

4 Last quarter/month GST 3B receipt. 

5 IT return for 22-23 

6 Bidder turnover certificate mentioning UDIN Number of CA. 

7 Experience certificate in GEM. 

8 MSME certificate if any & MII certificate (mandatory). 

9 Technical Bid details as per Annexure-l (mandatory) 

10 | Compliance Statement as per Annexure-Il (mandatory) 

11 | Declaration as per Annexure-Ill (mandatory) 

12 | Bank Account details, (mandatory) 

13 | List of Organization where required machine supplied if any. 

14 | Leaflet/ specification to be supplied. Mandatory 

15 ¥Varranty declaration for minimum 02 years to be supplied. Manda 
ory 

9/15



Annexure-l (Technical bid details format). 

SI. N | Information required Information to be provi 
o. ded by the bidder 

1 Name of the firm/ organization 

2 Whether the organization is proprietors 
hip/ partnership/ Pvt. Ltd.,/ Ltd. Compan 

y 

3 

Local/present Address, 

4 Mobile No. & Whatsap No. and 

E-mail. Id of the proprietor/firm/contact 
person.. 

4 If the head office other than in (3) abov 
e, then give the address for the same 

Annexure-ll (FORMAT OF COMPLIANCE STATEMENT) -MANDATO 

RY 

Name of Items Required Speci Whether complied to Name of b 
fication the required specifica | rand/mode 

tion | to be sup 
lied YES/NO plle 

Sebia Mini c | As per detail 
ap piercing 
capillary ele 
ctrophoresi 
s 

specification m 
entioned below 

10/15



HEMOSTAR | As per detail 
XF 1.0 specification m 

entioned below 

UPS -do- 

Annexure-11l (DECLARATION FORMAT) 

I/we .. having my/our offic 
eat ... do hereby dec 
lare that I/we have carefully read all the terms & conditions of GEM BO 
Q BID of the SVNIRTAR, Olatpur, Bairoi, Dist-Cuttack, Odisha-75401. | 
will abide by all terms and conditions set forth in the tender paper and 
GEM for the period of agreement. 

Sig 
nature of Bidder 

Terms & Conditions 

@ As per default terms & condition of GEM. 

@ Machine will be delivered and installed at SVNIRTAR during working hours and on working days o 
nly. If the consignee is changed, it will be informed by mail or clarification/ATC in the bid. 

@ If any items are not accepted, they may be replaced within seven days otherwise they will be rej 
ected. 

@ If the price of any items or total amount of order is more than our estimate value, excess amoun 
titems may be rejected, or total bid may be cancelled. 

@ Work will be treated as ok if it is accepted by the indenting department. 

@ Installation/demonstration is the responsibility of supplier. No extra cost will be paid for it. 

@ Warranty certificates may be submitted along with materials. Minimum warranty period is 02 ye 

ars. Materials or any parts required for repair during warranty period will be provided by the s 
upplier. 

@ Supplier must attend the call for maintenance of any defect of equipment/materials within warra 
nty period. 

11/1s



@ Defects in equipment/materials must be replaced/repaired within seven days and equipment mu 
st be ok. 

@ Bidders may submit leaflets and details specification of materials to be supplied. 

@ MSME certificate will be accepted for exemption of EMD if bidder is the manufacturer 
of the bid items otherwise bidder will deposit EMD. 

@ The authority reserves the right to accept/reject and cancel an 
y bid. 

CMC for equipment is required for a minimum of 5 years after warr 
anty period. CMC amount quoted along with equipment value will be 
paid after satisfactory completion of CMC on a yearly basis. 

After installation, an agreement will be made by bidder for CM 
C. L1 eligible bidder will be given order for supply and installati 
on of equipment at SVNIRTAR and he will also be given CMC as 
per quoted rate after agreement. 

Payment of CMC will be made on yearly basis after satisfactoril 
y completion and submission of manual bill duly certifying from 
the user wing. For CMC, a minimum of two visit of party is man 
datory in each quarter and further on calling as and when requi 
red or breakage of equipment. All required spare parts & consu 
mables will be provided by the CMC party. Authority may chang 
e or add the T&C and can cancel the CMC if required. 

Security amount will be deposited as per contact order amount 
till completion of CMC. 

Bidders must participate in the without CMC and with CMC bid of eq 
uipment. Though it is individual evaluation bid, but bidder must be p 
articipated and fill the price bid of schedule 1 & 2. Participation in o 
nly one schedule will not be accepted. Schedule 3 to 5 is optional an 
d may not be participated. But bid will be accepted schedule wise co 
nsidering the estimate amount. 

Blood Disorder Rehabilitation UnitSpecification 

SI. No | Name of the Equip | Specification Quantity 
ment 

12/15



Sebia Mini ca 
p piercing ca 
pillary electro 

phoresis 

TECHNICAL CHARACTERI 
STICS 

Autonomy 

Continuous sample loading 

Tubes capacity: 

Protein and urine: 28 samples 

Hb and CDT: 26 samples 

Throughput 

Protein: 20 tests/h 

Hb: 9 tests/h 
CDT: 10 tests/h 

Sample types 

Serum 

Urine 
Packed unwashed RBCs 

Positive ID & Reagents Tracea 
bility 

Barcoded carousel and tubes 

High resolution built-in barcode r 

eader 

Positive sample identification 

Full traceability from primary tub 

e to final result 
Barcoded reagents and controls 

Sampling mode 

Full automation with continuous | 
oading 

Direct sampling from primary tu 

bes 

Capillaries 

2 silica capillaries for 2 simultan 

eous migrations 

Migrations performed in capillari 

es at accurate temperature contr 
olled by a Sebia proprietary Peltie 
r based regulation device 

MINICAP 

Software: operated by Phoresis C 

ORE 
Weight: 

66 Ib 

30 kg 

Dimension: 

(L) 17 x (W) 22 x (H) 16 in 

(L) 43 x (W) 57 x (H) 41 cm 

Catalog number: PN 1230 

13/15



Hemostar XF 1.0 

Analyzer type: 1- Channel coag 

ulation Instrument 
Key Feature: 

* Single Channel 

e 50 Programmable assay location 

e Programmable sample ID 

e Measurement: Time tested Opto- 

mechanical measuring system. 

e Locations: 50 Programmable loca 

tion. 

HEMOSTAR e Calibration: 2-7 Pt with the plot. 

XF 1.0 e Display: Large, backlit, graphical 
LCD. 

e Printer: Inbuilt thermal. 

e Assays modes: PT/APTT/TT/FIB/F 

ACTORS/PC/PS/ other clot-based 
assays. 

e Incubation: 2 Reagent, 16 speci 

mens & 1 reading position at 37 
+1°C. 

e Reporting: Seconds, Ratio, % A, | 
NR, mg/dl, g/, 1U/ml. 

3 Battery-230volt, 4x9 A 

UPS h, 48 VDC Pb 

S/D 

Director 

Disclaimer/swfawor 

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent 
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses 

on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in 
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and 

conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and 
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of 

14/15



bidding process without any notice:- 

1. Definition of Class I and Class Il suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum 
issued by DPIIT in this regard. 

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to 

exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC. 

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any 

Category item bunched with it. 

Creating BoQ bid for single item. 

Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name. 

Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders. 

Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services. 

Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for 

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries) 

9. Mandating foreign/ international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without 

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards. 

10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export 
experience. 

11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories. 

12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy. 

13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses. 

14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the 
case may be. 

[
 

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of 
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in 

the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer 
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to 
such representations. 

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws / 
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The 

Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976, 

The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract 

and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract. 

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ & s @ra=a ot & et o awfda & 

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which 
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder s registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to 
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action 

in accordance with the laws,/SY8 & TA=T Sl & TS 26 & Tepl & WA & WY HF W T F arl & F [ F @y 

R gfady & Fag & 73T F T qF DA T B a7 I B M [T 3w PRy A R @ F BT @ o @ 

9 g% 5 & arer wH wREd § aw Ghgd fiRE F A9 o9 T WY B gHE HGWad e @om AR A o 

T BYOT RFT I T SHHE IS F I W IAY P A TMH T AR AT F IHFAT I A e F@ars 

YR M| 

---Thank You/a=mag--- 

15/15


